CH \$40.00 349133

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM523088 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Dairy, LLC		04/15/2019	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Borden Dairy Company	
Street Address:	8750 North Central Expressway	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75231	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3491333	SABA SUNBURST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025339099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-467-8800

Email: jspiantanida@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2255 -- IPLAW@VORYS
Address Line 2: ATTN: VINCENT C. LOMBARDOZZI
Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43216-2255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	068846-03	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie S. Piantanida	
SIGNATURE:	/julie piantanida/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Saba Sunburst Trademark Assignment Agt(Signed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006642 FRAME: 0908

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made effective the 15th day of April, 2019 ("<u>Effective Date</u>") by and between National Dairy, LLC ("<u>Assignor</u>"), a Texas limited liability company located at 8750 North Central Expressway, Dallas, TX 75231, and Borden Dairy Company ("<u>Assignee</u>"), a Delaware corporation located at 8750 North Central Expressway, Dallas, TX 75231.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the mark SABA SUNBURST, which includes U.S. Registration No. 3491333 for the same, as well as the goodwill associated with the mark SABA SUNBURST (hereafter, the mark SABA SUNBURST and the goodwill associated therewith will be referred to as the "Mark").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant, assign and convey to Assignee the right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the portion of Assignor's business to which the Mark pertains, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, including, without limitation, Assignor's right, title and interest in and to (1) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect to the Mark, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof; (2) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of the Mark; (3) the right to secure registrations of the Mark; (4) the right to secure all renewals for the registration of the Mark; and (5) all rights corresponding thereto, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Trademark Assignment not been made.

Assignor undertakes that upon the request of Assignee or its designees, it and/or its successor in business, shall make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Assignee or its designees in matters involving the Mark and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Trademark Assignment as well as to provide such other material, information and assistance to Assignee or its designees, as may be considered necessary in connection therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed effective as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNEE

NATIONAL DAIRY, LLC	BORDEN DAIRY COMPANY
By: AD. M. S. Print Name: Alex M. M. S. Title: EVP Date: 5 10 14	By: A.D. Makes Print Name: Alex Makes Title: FYP Date: 5 10 19

ASSIGNOR

RECORDED: 05/10/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006642 FRAME: 0909